Alhadi Esq                                          -        “    “    3rd Defendant/Respondent                

RULING ON RECUSAL OF THE TRIAL JUDGE    

This matter commenced by a writ of summons filed on the 4th day of 

May 2022 praying for the following orders:  

(1) An immediate recovery of the sum of Le6,561,432,480.96 (Six 

Billion Five Hundred and Sixty-One Million Four Hundred and 

Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Leones and 

Ninety-Six Cents.) (Old Leones) being the amount by which 

the Defendants’ account stood overdrawn as of March 2, 

2022. 

(2) Interest on the said sum at the default rate od 37% per annum 

in line with the prevailing money market conditions.